Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		102/28/2005	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Getty Images (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	601 NORTH 34TH STREET	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1137863	THE IMAGE BANK
Registration Number:	1119141	THE IMAGE BANK
Registration Number:	1121161	IMAGE BANK
Registration Number:	1271040	IMAGE BANK
Registration Number:	1688052	IMAGEBANK
Registration Number:	1735153	THE IMAGE BANK VISUAL DISC
Registration Number:	1716312	THE IMAGE BANK
Registration Number:	2060266	IMAGE BANK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)359-9000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: HEIDI L. SACHS

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0214**

900109990

Address Line 2: Suite 4800	1201 3RD AVE Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3029		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25828-4000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Ronald		
Signature:	/Richard R. Ronald/		
Date:	06/26/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bank of America Release#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0215

### FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Know all persons by these premises that certain Trademark Security Interests dated as of July 19, 2002 by and between Getty Images (US), Inc., a New York Corporation (hereinafter, "Grantor"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., (hereinafter, "Secured Party"), and recorded on July 26, 2002 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2552/0539, and all of the obligations of Grantor, and Grantor 's legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, to Secured Party described therein and/or otherwise permitted thereby have been fully satisfied, released and discharged, nunc pro tune as of

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:\_\_\_

VICE PRESIDENT

25828-4000/LEGAL14414044.1

**RECORDED: 06/26/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0216